FACULTY CF MUSIC
UNIVERSITI TERNOLOG: MARA
SHAH ALAM

DIFFICUT ’uﬁq?ﬁi’? BY VOCAL STUDENTS
g W*ﬁa E] ? %}%@ K-EL i"’“"

THAQTITST TR '2?" ? T ) i
& Ai?’aw 2:; ,}iRk E
’\ S o

AN E AR
A8 .Jiy.,é:‘f*é??}i

BACHELOR OF MUSIC EDUCATION (Hozs.)

TEA N
Eﬁ & Fe
AT &‘;&“\F



L (ot b B e et S e o T SO R TR B 2 es SRR Bt A i e

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to investigate difficulties face by vocal student without

piano skills.

On the other hand, the study tries to identify the difficulties that vocal students faced
without piano skills face when they practice what are the important piano skills every vocal
student must have such as what do the difficulties they face during warm up as well as practice
their repertoire. Beside it, it also investigates the important of piano among the vocal student in

UiT™M



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Thanks to God, for giving me the opportunity to complete my thesis. There are so many
people to thank for their help on this journey [ have taken. I would like to express my gratitude to

all those who gave me the possibility to complete this thesis.

I would like to thank everybody who supported me in completing this research, especially
to my advisor, Dr Ghaziah Ghazali. Thank you for your patient and your guidance for me to

complete this project.

I also would like to thank my parents, family and friends who supported me in
completing this thesis. Lastly to all respondents, thanks for give me such cooperation. Thank you

so much.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
DECLARATION OF AUTORSHIP i
ABSTRACT ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS iv
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction 1
1.2 Statement of the Problems 2
1.3  Research Objectives 4
1.4 Research Questions 4
1.5 Significance of the Study 4
1.6  Scope of the Study 5
1.7 Definition of terms 5

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction 6
2.2 Basics of vocal exercises 6
2.3 Knowledge of accompanying 7
2.4 Understanding piano skill 8
2.5 The process of voice training 9

2.6 Rhythmic knowledge 10
2.7 Difficulties faced by voice student during learning repertoire 10
2.8 Vocal warm up exercises 11

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction 14
3.2 The research design 14
3.3 Sample 14
3.4 Research instrument 15
3.5 Pilot study 15
3.6 Data collection 15
CHAPTER 4 RESULTS
4.1 Introduction 16
4.2 Demographic Profile Of Respondents 16
4.2.1 Music reading ability 17
4.2.2 Singing experiences 18

4.3 Warming up 18




4.3.1 Warm up exercises before starting to sing
4.3.2 Using the piano during warm ups

4.3.3 Getting pitches for warm ups

4.3.4 Warm up exercises to use

4.3.5 Difficulties during warm up

4.3.6 Overcoming Difficulties

4.4 Learning Repertoire
4.4.1 Learning new repertoire
4.4.2 Use of piano when learning new repertoire
4.4.3 Try to play the accompaniment part
4.4.4 Using piano during the practice of repertoire
4.4.5 Piano help practice repertoire better
4.4.6 Practice without piano

4.5 Chapter Summary
CHAPTER 5 SUMMARY, DISCUSSION,
RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION
5.1 Introduction
5.2 Summary and Discussion of the Findings
5.2.1 Respondents warm up issues
5.2.2 Respondents Learning Repertoire issues
5.3 Discussion
5.4 Recommendation
5.5 Conclusion
REFERENCES
APPENDICES

19
24
25
26
26
29

30
31
33
35
37
38
39

40

41
41
42
43
45
46
46
48
51



