

FACULTY OF MUSIC UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SHAH ALAM

DIFFICULTIES FACED BY VOCAL STUDENTS LACKING IN PIANO SKILLS

JOSEPHINE JURIE AK KUBU 2012213576

BACHELOR OF MUSIC EDUCATION (Hozs.)
MU220

JULY 2015

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study was to investigate difficulties face by vocal student without piano skills.

On the other hand, the study tries to identify the difficulties that vocal students faced without piano skills face when they practice what are the important piano skills every vocal student must have such as what do the difficulties they face during warm up as well as practice their repertoire. Beside it, it also investigates the important of piano among the vocal student in UiTM

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Thanks to God, for giving me the opportunity to complete my thesis. There are so many people to thank for their help on this journey I have taken. I would like to express my gratitude to all those who gave me the possibility to complete this thesis.

I would like to thank everybody who supported me in completing this research, especially to my advisor, Dr Ghaziah Ghazali. Thank you for your patient and your guidance for me to complete this project.

I also would like to thank my parents, family and friends who supported me in completing this thesis. Lastly to all respondents, thanks for give me such cooperation. Thank you so much.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
DEC	LARATION OF AUTORSHIP	i
ABSTRACT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
CHA	APTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Statement of the Problems	2
1.3	Research Objectives	4
1.4	Research Questions	4
1.5	Significance of the Study	4
1.6	Scope of the Study	5
1.7	Definition of terms	5
СНА	APTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	6
2.2	Basics of vocal exercises	6
2.3	Knowledge of accompanying	7
2.4	Understanding piano skill	8
2.5	The process of voice training	9
2.6	Rhythmic knowledge	10
2.7	Difficulties faced by voice student during learning repertoire	10
2.8	Vocal warm up exercises	11
CHA	APTER 3 METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	14
3.2	The research design	14
3.3	Sample	14
3.4	Research instrument	15
3.5	Pilot study	15
3.6	Data collection	15
CHA	APTER 4 RESULTS	
4.1	Introduction	16
4.2	Demographic Profile Of Respondents	16
	4.2.1 Music reading ability	17
	4.2.2 Singing experiences	18
43	Warming up	18

	4.3.1 Warm up exercises before starting to sing	19
	4.3.2 Using the piano during warm ups	24
	4.3.3 Getting pitches for warm ups	25
	4.3.4 Warm up exercises to use	26
	4.3.5 Difficulties during warm up	26
	4.3.6 Overcoming Difficulties	29
4.4	Learning Repertoire	30
	4.4.1 Learning new repertoire	31
	4.4.2 Use of piano when learning new repertoire	33
	4.4.3 Try to play the accompaniment part	35
	4.4.4 Using piano during the practice of repertoire	37
	4.4.5 Piano help practice repertoire better	38
	4.4.6 Practice without piano	39
4.5	Chapter Summary	40
CHA	APTER 5 SUMMARY, DISCUSSION,	
REC	OMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION	
5.1	Introduction	41
5.2	Summary and Discussion of the Findings	41
	5.2.1 Respondents warm up issues	42
	5.2.2 Respondents Learning Repertoire issues	43
5.3	Discussion	45
5.4	Recommendation	46
5.5	Conclusion	46
REF	ERENCES	48
APP	ENDICES	51